INTER-FRATERNITY COUNCIL WOFFORD COLLEGE

ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

Fall 2006 - Spring 2007

In consideration of the benefits of attending events and social functions hosted by Wofford College's Inter-fraternity Council ("IFC") and/or Wofford College's IFC-sanctioned individual fraternities during the academic year in which I and others will attend Wofford College IFC- sanctioned fraternity events and social functions conducted on, around, by or on behalf of IFC and/or individual fraternities in their Wofford College sanctioned on-campus housing or at any off-campus location sanctioned by the same, I hereby agree to the following terms:

- 1. I agree to abide by the laws of the United States of America, the laws of the state of South Carolina, the laws and ordinances of the City of Spartanburg, and the rules and guidelines of the Wofford College Honor Code and Code of Student Rights and Responsibilities at all times; (Note: These documents may be found at http://www.wofford.edu/studentLife/default.aspx or copies can be provided upon request.)
- 2. I agree to assume all risks and responsibilities associated with participation in the aforementioned events and social functions, including without limitation the risks associated with travel to and from the Activities:
- 3. I understand that I am merely a guest of the Wofford College IFC and/or the Wofford College IFC sanctioned fraternity whose event I am attending, that I am subject to abide by all of the hosting organization(s)' rules and guidelines, that I am subject to any and all of these rules while I am a guest at the hosting organization(s)' event, and that I may be denied admittance to or asked to leave any and all of these events at the discretion of the hosting organization(s).
- 4. On behalf of myself and my heirs and executors, I hereby release and hold harmless Wofford College, and each and all of its employees and agents, and the Wofford College IFC and each and all of its members, employees and agents, and the Wofford College IFC sanctioned fraternities and all of their officers, members, employees, and agents, from any and all liabilities, costs or consequences of the aforementioned events and social functions, including without limitation and not limited to, illness, death, injury, damage or loss of property, (collectively, "Damage"). I understand that this agreement relates to any act or failure to act of Wofford College or its employees and agents, or the Wofford College IFC or its members, employees or agents, or the Wofford College IFC sanctioned fraternities and all of their officers, members, employees, and agents, including without limitation and not limited to negligence, mistake or failure to supervise;

- 5. On behalf of myself and my heirs and executors, I agree not to sue or otherwise hold Wofford College and each and all of its employees and agents, or the Wofford College IFC and each and all of its members, employees and agents, nor Wofford College's IFC sanctioned fraternities and all of their officers, members, employees, and agents, responsible for Damages;
- 6. I hereby agree that I am responsible for any and all guests I bring to any of the aforementioned events and social functions, and I will take responsibility for any damages caused by them and that, as my guests' host, I hereby release and hold harmless Wofford College, and each and all of its employees and agents, and the Wofford College IFC and each and all of its members, employees and agents, and the Wofford College IFC sanctioned fraternities and all of their officers, members, employees, and agents, from any and all liabilities, costs or consequences of the aforementioned events and social functions, including without limitation and not limited to, illness, death, injury, damage or loss of property, (collectively, "Damage").

I HAVE READ THIS ENTIRE AGREEMENT AND BY SIGNING THE ASSUMPTION OF RISK CONFIRMATION FORM AGREE TO BE LEGALLY BOUND BY IT.

By signing below, the following individuals confirm that they have reviewed the *Assumption of Risk Agreement* of Wofford College and agree to be legally bound by it.

STUDENT NAME	WOFFORD ID #
STUDENT SIGNATURE	DATE